

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPP12200

Polypropylene containers GN 1/2 - milky - height 200mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Polypropylene Containers GN 1/2 Milky Height 200mm (GPP12200)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polypropylene Containers GN 1/2 Milky Height 200mm (GPP12200). These containers are designed for safe and high-quality food storage and transportation, made from durable polypropylene that ensures longevity and resistance to damage. Ideal for restaurants, catering services, and food storage facilities, they maintain food integrity while being versatile for various applications.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed solely for food storage. It should not be used for other purposes.
- Temperature Resistance: These containers are suitable for temperatures ranging from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures beyond this range.
- Chemical Safety: Ensure that the containers are not used with chemicals or substances that could compromise their integrity.
- Child Safety: Store the containers out of reach of children to prevent choking hazards or misuse.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect containers for signs of wear or damage. Discard any containers that show cracks or significant wear.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPP12200
- Material: Polypropylene
- Dimensions: GN 1/2 Size
- Height: 200mm
- Color: Milky
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Freezer Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the containers from packaging carefully to avoid any damage.
2. Inspection: Check for any visible defects or damages. If present, do not use.
3. Placement: Place the containers in a clean, dry area ready for use. Ensure that the surface is stable and level to avoid spills.
4. Preparation: Before first use, wash the containers with warm soapy water, rinse, and dry thoroughly.

5. Operation

- Fill the containers with food items, ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill line.
- Seal the containers with compatible lids (sold separately) to ensure food freshness and prevent spillage.
- For reheating or freezing, ensure that the lids are suitable for the intended temperatures.
- When serving food, ensure temperature safety is maintained.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After Use: Immediately clean the containers after every use.
- Washing: Hand wash with warm soapy water or place in a dishwasher on the top rack. Do not use abrasive cleaners or pads that can scratch the surface.
- Drying: Allow the containers to air dry thoroughly before storing.
- Storage: Stack containers neatly to avoid scratches and damages.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Warping: If containers warp, do not expose them to high heat more than suggested. Allow to return to room temperature and inspect for usability.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak in a solution of baking soda and water before washing.
- Cracking: If cracks are discovered, discontinue use immediately and replace the product.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the containers responsibly. They can be recycled where facilities exist. Follow local regulations for plastic disposal to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
 - Phone: 0800 7000 220
 - Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany
- Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro for your food storage solutions.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2 - Höhe 200 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2 entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für die Lagerung, Präsentation und den Transport von Lebensmitteln. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Polypropylen ist der Behälter langlebig und leicht zu reinigen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung für heiße Speisen über 80 °C.
- Lagerung: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Handhabung: Beim Umgang mit dem Behälter Handschuhe tragen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur zugelassene Reinigungsmittel. Bei falscher Reinigung können chemische Rückstände zurückbleiben.
- Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Typ: Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/2
- Höhe: 200 mm
- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Milky (Milchfarben)
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -20 °C bis +100 °C
- Geruchlos und geschmacksneutral
- Recyclierbar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bereich, in dem der Behälter verwendet wird, sauber und trocken ist.
2. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
3. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen. Bei sichtbaren Schäden nicht verwenden.
4. Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen Oberfläche, die das Gewicht des Behälters und des Inhalts tragen kann.

5. Betrieb

- Den Behälter vor der Verwendung gründlich reinigen.
- Füllen Sie nur zugelassene Lebensmittel ein. Vermeiden Sie Überfüllungen.
- Bitte beachten Sie die maximale Füllhöhe.
- Danach den Deckel sicher schließen, um Frische und Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Spülen Sie den Behälter gründlich und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen.
- Für die Mikrowellen- und Spülmaschinenfestigkeit prüfen Sie die Herstellerangaben.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Verfärbungen oder Gerüche im Behälter.
- Lösung: Gründlich reinigen. Bei anhaltenden Problemen entsorgen.
- Problem: Beschädigungen oder Risse im Behälter.
- Lösung: Nutzung sofort einstellen und den Behälter ersetzen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Polypropylenbehälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Der Behälter ist recycelbar. Achten Sie darauf, ihn in den dafür vorgesehenen Behälter zu werfen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihre Wahl und viel Vergnügen mit unserem Produkt!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/2 Melkachtige Hoogte 200mm (GPP12200)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze polypropyleen container GN 1/2 is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en catering. De container is ideaal voor het opslaan en vervoeren van voedsel en ingrediënten. Het duurzame materiaal zorgt ervoor dat de container lang meegaat, zelfs bij intensief gebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container uitsluitend voor de opslag van voedsel.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en directe zonneschijn om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van open vuur en scherpe voorwerpen.
- Reinig de container regelmatig om bacteriegroei te minimaliseren.
- Controleer de container op schade voordat u deze gebruikt; vervang beschadigde containers onmiddellijk.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPP12200
- Type: Polypropyleen container
- Afmetingen: GN 1/2 (hoogte 200mm)
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Capaciteit: 5,0 liter
- Geschikt voor temperatuurbereik: -40°C tot +90°C

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat u deze in gebruik neemt.
- Vermijd stapelen van containers die niet zijn ontworpen voor stapeling.
- Controleer of de deksel goed sluit, indien van toepassing.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met voedsel of ingrediënten, zorg ervoor dat u de maximale vulcapaciteit niet overschrijdt.
- Sluit de container goed af met het deksel om versheid te behouden.
- Voor het vervoeren van de container, zorg ervoor dat deze stevig op zijn plaats staat om morsen te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm zeepsop en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Spoel de container grondig af met schoon water en laat deze drogen voordat u deze opbergt.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed sluit. Vervang de container als deze zichtbaar beschadigd is.
- Probleem: Container is vervormd
Oplossing: Vermijd gebruik bij extreme temperaturen. Vervang de container als deze permanent vervormd is.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk te reinigen
Oplossing: Laat de container weken in warm water en zeep voor betere reiniging.

8. Afvoer

- Deze container kan gerecycled worden. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalbeheer om de container op de juiste manier af te voeren.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container leeg en schoon is voordat u deze weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/2 - Altura 200mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/2 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, son aptos para uso en congeladores y microondas, ofreciendo versatilidad en entornos de cocina profesionales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Seguro:** Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso alimentario. No lo utilice para almacenar productos químicos o sustancias no alimentarias.
- **Temperatura:** Puede ser utilizado en temperaturas de -40°C a 100°C. No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100°C durante un periodo prolongado.
- **Higiene:** Asegúrese de que los contenedores estén limpios antes de cada uso. Evite el contacto con superficies sucias.
- **Manipulación:** Utilice guantes al manipular alimentos calientes. Evite el contacto directo de la piel con superficies calientes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Polipropileno
- **Dimensiones:** GN 1/2
- **Altura:** 200 mm
- **Resistencia:** Apto para temperaturas de -40°C a 100°C
- **Capacidad:** Varía según la profundidad y el volumen específico del contenedor.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. **Desembalaje:** Retire el contenedor de su embalaje con cuidado. Inspeccione el producto por daños visibles.
2. **Colocación:** Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable. Asegúrese de que esté seco antes de su uso.
3. **Apilamiento:** Si va a apilar los contenedores, asegúrese de que sean del mismo modelo y tamaño.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, asegurándose de no sobrepasar la capacidad máxima del mismo.
- Cierre la tapa (si incluido) para evitar derrames y mantener la frescura de los alimentos.
- Para el almacenamiento en congelador, asegúrese de que el contenedor esté apropiadamente etiquetado con la fecha.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Lavado a Mano:** Lave con agua y jabón suave. No utilice estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- **Lavavajillas:** Puede ser lavado en el lavavajillas en la bandeja superior.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde en un lugar limpio y seco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Deformación:** Si el contenedor se deforma, asegúrese de no haberlo expuesto a temperaturas extremas. En caso de deformación, no lo utilice para alimentos.
- **Ruptura:** Si presenta grietas o rupturas, deseche el producto inmediatamente.

8. Eliminación

- **Material:** El polipropileno puede ser reciclado. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre el reciclaje de plásticos.
- **Desecho:** Si el contenedor está dañado y no se puede reciclar, deséchelo en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des Conteneurs Polypropylène GN 1/2 - Hauteur 200 mm

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'achat de nos conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/2. Ces conteneurs sont conçus pour le stockage et le transport des aliments, tout en respectant les normes de sécurité alimentaire.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger le conteneur au-delà de sa capacité de poids maximale.
- Évitez l'exposition prolongée à des températures élevées ou à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Manipulez les conteneurs avec soin pour éviter les chocs qui pourraient les endommager.
- Ne pas utiliser les conteneurs pour des aliments ou des liquides chauds dépassant 90°C.
- Conservez hors de portée des enfants.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: GPP12200
- Type: Conteneur Polypropylène
- Dimensions: GN 1/2
- Hauteur: 200 mm
- Matériau: Polypropylène
- Température de fonctionnement: -40°C à +90°C
- Couleur: Transparent

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Vérifiez le conteneur pour tout dommage avant utilisation.
- Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable.
- Assurez-vous que le conteneur est propre et sec avant d'y ajouter des aliments.
- Évitez de positionner le conteneur près de sources de chaleur directe.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments préparés, en évitant de dépasser la ligne de remplissage sécurisée.
- Fermez le couvercle hermétiquement pour éviter les fuites et le maintien des aliments frais.
- Manipulez le conteneur avec des gants si nécessaire pour éviter tout contact direct avec des surfaces contaminées.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage à la main avec un détergent doux recommandé. Rincez soigneusement à l'eau claire.
- Ne pas laver au lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de solvants chimiques pour nettoyer le conteneur.
- Inspectez régulièrement le conteneur pour détecter des signes d'usure ou de dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Si le conteneur fuit: Vérifiez le couvercle pour s'assurer qu'il est bien fermé. Remplacez le conteneur s'il est endommagé.
- Si des odeurs persistent dans le conteneur: Nettoyez soigneusement avec une solution de vinaigre et d'eau, puis rincez à l'eau claire.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le conteneur dans la nature.
- Suivez les réglementations locales sur le recyclage du plastique.
- Si le conteneur est endommagé, jetez-le dans la benne à ordures appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi nos conteneurs en polypropylène. Nous espérons que vous en serez satisfait.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/2 - Altezza 200mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/2. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare esigenze professionali in cucina, specialmente nella ristorazione e nella conservazione degli alimenti. Realizzati in polipropilene di alta qualità, questi contenitori sono leggeri, resistenti e facili da pulire.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare esclusivamente per alimenti e assicurarsi che il materiale non venga a contatto con sostanze chimiche corrosive.
- Non sovraccaricare i contenitori oltre la capacità raccomandata.
- Evitare l'esposizione a fiamme libere o fonti di calore eccessive.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti all'interno dei contenitori per evitare graffi o rotture.
- Lavare per bene prima del primo utilizzo e non utilizzare in microonde o forno.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Model: GPP12200

Tipo: Contenitore in Polipropilene GN 1/2

Altezza: 200 mm

Dimensioni esterne: 325 x 265 mm

Capacità: 6 litri

Materiale: Polipropilene

Temperatura di resistenza: -40°C a +100°C

Colore: Milky

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Rimuovere il contenitore dall'imballaggio con attenzione.
- Assicurarsi che il piano di lavoro sia pulito e privo di polvere.
- Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana.
- Se necessario, utilizzare un coperchio compatibile per coprire il contenitore durante l'uso.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il contenitore per la conservazione e il trasporto di alimenti.
- Riempire il contenitore senza oltrepassare la capacità massima per garantire una chiusura sicura.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia fissato ben saldo se utilizzato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano con acqua calda e sapone non abrasivo.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare bene prima di riporlo.
- Per la sterilizzazione, utilizzare acqua calda, rimuovendo eventuali residui dopo l'uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore perde, controllare che il coperchio sia fissato correttamente.
- Se si notano graffi o danni, evitare l'uso e contattare il supporto.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore in conformità alle normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti di plastica.
- Non gettare nei rifiuti comuni, poiché il polipropilene è riciclabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania